FRS12M  RELAY
CAR CONTROL MINIATURE RELAY
FEATURES
Compact light weight structure
High resistance to vibration and shock
Switching capacity up to 20A
Silent type is available.  Noise has been reduced by 10dB approximately.
Car automatic applications :

 (mA)
FRS12M  RELAY
 ORDERING INFORMATION
FRS12M Q C -  1 S N  DC 12V
Note : Pb-Free and RoHS compliant relays are available.
For ordering, please add suffix "Pb-Free" or "RoHS" to standard relay part numbers.
For example : FRS12MC-1S DC 12V "Pb-Free"   for Pb-Free Relay
For example : FRS12MC-1S DC 12V "RoHS"       for RoHS Compliant Relay
DIMENSIONS(Unit:mm)
NIL: HAND SOLDER
S   : SEALED TYPE
RELAY MODEL
FRS12M    (STANDARD)
FRS12MQ  (SILENT TYPE)
FRS12MD  (2 X FRS12M)
1 : 0.8W
2 : 0.6W
RATED VOLTAGE
POWER CONSUMPTION
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT A : 1 FORM A
B : 1 FORM B
C : 1 FORM C
U : 2 x 1 FORM A
MOUNTING HOLES TERMINAL
ARRANGEMENT
(BOTTOM VIEW)
1 FORM A
1 FORM C
1 FORM B
FRS12M - STANDARD TYPE
Q : SILENT TYPE  ( < 60 dB)
NIL: STANDARD
N   : SPECIAL FEATURE
(Pls consult any special requirement with FIC.)
FRS12MQ - SILENT TYPE
MOUNTING HOLES
1 form U
FRS12MD (2 x FRS12M)